

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4371 of 2012****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4372 of 2012**

=====

HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF DECD. HSAMKHA ALLAUDIN &

6....Petitioner(s)

Versus

HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF DECED. HISAMKHA

SAMSHERKHA & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR JITENDRA M PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 7

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR A J PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4 - 5

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 6 - 7

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2 , 3.1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**Date : 05/07/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Fresh address be supplied by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a week. Returnable date is extended upto **01.08.2016**.

Direct service is permitted.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)

Amar