

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4371 of 2012****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4372 of 2012**

=====

HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF DECD. HSAMKHA ALLAUDIN &

6....Petitioner(s)

Versus

HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF DECD. HISAMKHA

SAMSHERKHA & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR JITENDRA M PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 7

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR A J PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4 - 5

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 6 - 7

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2 , 3.1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI****Date : 16/08/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Pandya states that he has instructions to appear for the petitioners, in place of Mr.J.M. Patel and he seeks time to file his vakalatnama. Put up on 13.9.2016.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)

vinod