

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4371 of 2012

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4372 of 2012

=====

HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF DECD. HSAMKHA ALLAUDIN &
ORS.

Versus

HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF DECD. HISAMKHA
SAMSHERKHA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNJAL D PANDYA(2259) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 5
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3.1

=====

CORAM: ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note of learned Advocate Mr. Kunjal D.
Pandya appearing for the Petitioners, stand over to **18.06.2026**.

(M. B. RATHORE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI